AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAC	GE OF PAGES
					1 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. F	REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJE	CT NO. (If applicable)
152 6. ISSUED BY CODE	See Block 16C	7	ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	00601
Richland Operations Office U.S. Department of Energy Richland Operations Office P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 Richland WA 99352	00001	U. Ri P.	ichland Operations Office .S. Department of Energy ichland Operations Office .O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 ichland WA 99352	Į.	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stre	et, county, State and ZIP Code)	(x)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
CH2M HILL PLATEAU REMEDIATION Attn: Reese Bang 2420 Stevens Center Place Richland wa 99354-1659	ON COMPANY		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)  10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER N DE -AC06-08RL14788  10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	O.	
CODE 805603128	FACILITY CODE		06/19/2008		
00000120	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES	TO AMEN	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	ed prior to the opening hour and date equired)  MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/OF	RDERS. IT		SCRIBED IN	N ITEM 14.
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME	NT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT	TO AUTH		in paying of	fice,
X I.102-FAR 52.243-2, D. OTHER (Specify type of modification		ourser 	ment		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Sis not.	X  is required to sign this docume	ent and retu	urn1 copies to the issuing	g office.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION Pursuant to Clause I.102, Fi definitizes Change Orders as Cost and Contract Fee, to de Period, Option Period, and incorporated in a subsequent	AR 52.243-2, Change s stipulated in Att istribute estimated Recovery Act Period	es-Cos tachme d cost	st Reimbursement, this mo ent 1. Updates to Table ts to fiscal years and fe	difica B.4-1, e to t	Contract he Base
Change Orders for which a Consubsequent bilateral agreement above the government's anti- Placement of the cost of the previously priced activities. Continued  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	ent to establish a cipated target fundese Change Orders is to the new CLIN.	new (ding pin ex:	CLIN for contract work sc profile as established in isting CLINs may require	ope th Table moveme	at is B.4 1. nt of
(Simplify of person authorized to sign) NSN 7540-01/152-8076 Previous edition unusable	1/28/	11	Pi	FANDARD F rescribed by AR (48 FR	

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-AC06-08RL14788/152
 PAGE DE-AC06-08RL14788/152
 OF DE-AC06-08RL14788/152

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

CH2M HILL PLATEAU REMEDIATION COMPANY

EM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	!!	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	No additional funds are obligated to the contract in this modification. Accordingly, work described herein must be performed within the funds that have been incrementally obligated to the contract in accordance with Clause B.3, Obligation and Availability of Funds, or work, scope deferral may be required.				
	In accordance with the referenced clause and by signature on this modification the Contractor agrees to the following Contractor's Statement of Release:				
	CONTRACTOR'S STATEMENT OF RELEASE:				
	In consideration of the modifications agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustments for the Contractor's proposals for adjustment listed below, the Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the below-listed proposals for adjustment and associated changes:				
	1. Proposal Number 013.032, 300 Area Retention Transfer System, in response to Change Order Number 18, as incorporated into the Contract by Modification 080;				
	2. Proposal Number 000.008, DOE Order 450.1A and 430.2B, in response to Change Order Number 20, as defined in Modification 054;				
	3. Proposal Number 030.039, Central Plateau Strategy, in response to Change Order Number 54, as defined in Modification 095;				
	4. Proposal Number 1051, Revision of Non-Radioactive Background Calculations, in response to Change Order Number 73, as defined in Modification 112, and revised in Modification 150;				
	5. Proposal Number 1078, Beryllium Program Interim Actions, in response to Change Order Number 83, as defined in as defined in Modification 121, and revised in Modification 127 and Modification 159;				
	Continued				
					t.

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
 PAGE OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
 OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

CH2M HILL PLATEAU REMEDIATION COMPANY

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)
	6. Proposal Number 041.011, Remediate Waste Site 100-K-63, in response to Change Order Number 92, as defined in Modification 125;		, 	. ,	
	7. Proposal Number 030.019, 100-HX Pump and Treat System, in response to Change Order Number 114, as defined in Modification 144; and				
	8. Proposal Number 030.002, 100-KR-4 Pump and Treat Expansion, in response to Change Order Number 120, as defined in Modification 149.				
	This release does not include the following exceptions:				
	1. Cost and/or fee attributed to General and Administrative expense for any of the above listed Proposals;				
	2. Cost and/or fee attributed to a) waste sites, pipelines, and structures that were not currently priced in the Contract; and b) additional characterization, treatability testing, and well and/or borehole drilling that may be required as a result of the final approved Remedial Investigation/Feasibility Study work plans for the operable unit structure incorporated in Change Order Number 54, Central Plateau Regulatory Strategy;				
	3. Cost and/or fee attributed to revision of construction standards to a higher Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design (LEED) standard than required prior to implementation of the Contractor Requirements Document of DOE Order 430.2B, Departmental Energy, Renewable Energy and Transportation Management, incorporated in Change Order Number 20;				
	4. Cost and/or fee attributed to Treatability Testing for Bioremediation included in Proposal 030.002, 100-KR-4 Pump and Treat Expansion, not included within the scope of Change Order Number 120, as defined in Modification 149;				
	5. Cost and/or fee attributed to Beryllium Program Interim Action numbers 6 and 7, required after Fiscal Year 2011 and not included in Proposal 1078; and				
	Continued				

CONTINUATION CHEET	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED	PAGE (	)F
CONTINUATION SHEE	DE-AC06-08RL14788/152	4	4

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

CH2M HILL PLATEAU REMEDIATION COMPANY

TEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	1 1	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	6. Cost and/or fee associated with other				
	conditions that are discovered by the Contractor				
	subsequent to submittal of the above-listed				
	proposals that constitute a Differing Site				
	Condition pursuant to FAR 52.236-2, Differing		l l		
	Site Conditions, or a Change pursuant to FAR				
	52.243-2, Changes-Cost Reimbursement.				
	Period of Performance: 06/19/2008 to 09/30/2013				
		1			
		1			
					'
			1 1		
	·				
					•
	·				
		1	1		l

Change	Title	Total Cost	Total Fee	Fixed Fee in				CLIN
Order#				settlement				
	*			of	of Incurred			
					Cost			
18	300 Area Retention Transfer System	\$ 2,495,845	\$ (32,049)			\$	(32,049)	1
20	DOE Order 450.1A and 430.2B	\$ _	\$ -	\$	-	\$	-	1
54	Central Plateau Regulatory Strategy	\$ 27,641,108	\$ 150,970	\$	50,000	\$	100,970	Not Defined
73	Revision of Non-Radioactive Background Calculations	\$ 1,077,106	\$ 34,251	\$	14,000	\$	20,251	Not Defined
83	Beryllium Program Interim Actions	\$ 3,279,925	\$ 29,984	\$	20,000	\$	9,984	1
92	Remediate Waste Site 100-K-63	\$ (1,022,089)	\$ (163,788)	\$	-	\$ (	163,788)	6
114	100-HX Pump and Treat System	\$ 33,702,341	\$ 1,900,402	\$	800,000	\$1	,100,402	Not Defined
120	100-KR-4 Pump and Treat Expansion	\$ 35,091,003	\$ 301,295	\$	130,000	\$	171,295	Not Defined